Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

56 OKMULGEE 1006 SCHULTER

156966: PITTMAN, CHESTER

115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
112 Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

112 Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
112 Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

110
213
110
213
199
197
170

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Teacherage (housing)
Professional Dues
Stipends

$113,977.00

$59,500.00
$7,537.00
$39,500.00
$535.00
$6,000.00
$405.00
$500.00



