Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

56 OKMULGEE 1006 SCHULTER

156966:	PITTMAN, CHESTER		Total	\$113,977.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$59,500.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$7,537.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	110	Base Salary	\$39,500.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$535.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	199	Teacherage (housing)	\$6,000.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	197	Professional Dues	\$405.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	170	Stipends	\$500.00